
1st Swiss Rare Liver Disease Symposium

CHALLENGES IN THE MANAGEMENT  
OF RARE LIVER DISEASES

SWISS RARE LIVER

Venue: Building UniS, Lecture Hall S003, Schanzeneckstrasse 1, 3012 Bern

Organised by: 
Swiss Rare Liver & Swiss Association  
for the Study of the Liver (SASL)

Bern, Switzerland
Wednesday, June 4th 2025

1 Building UniS, Lecture Hall S003, Schanzeneckstrasse 1, 3012 Bern
2 Train Station Bern

1

2

Co-Sponsors:

Main Sponsor: 

Patient Organisations:
Hepa Family Schweiz, Sybille Heinzmann	 info@hepafam.ch
Swiss HePa, Carina Bobzin	 bobzin@swisshepa.org
Verein morbus Wilson Schweiz, Patricia Gygli	 verein.morbus.wilson@gmail.com
Verein alpha-1 Schweiz, Renate Shashoua	 info@alpha-1.ch



12:00 - 12:30 	 Welcome bites

12:30 – 12.40	 Introduction and opening remarks  
	 (Valérie McLin / Andreas Kremer)

12.40 – 14.00	 Session 1: Who we are and what we do  
	 (moderators: Nicolas Goossens, Valérie McLin)

12.40 – 13.00	 Presentation of the Swiss Rare Liver (Valérie McLin)

13.00 – 13.30	 Current ongoing registries in Switzerland  
	 (Andreas Cerny, Andrea De Gottardi, Montserrat Fraga,  
	 Andreas Kremer, Valérie McLin)

13.30 – 14.00	 Patient organisations in Switzerland  
	 (Swiss HePa, Wilson, Alpha-1, Hepa Family, Mahana)

14.00 – 14.15 	 Bio Break

14:15 – 15:30 	 Session 2: Cholestatic liver disease  
	 (moderators: Nathalie Rock, Vasiliki Spyropoulou)

14.15 – 14.45 	 Diagnostic criteria and aims of treatment including IBATs in  
	 adults and children (Ekkehard Sturm)

14.45 – 15.05 	 Novel PPARs: efficacy and safety (Andreas Kremer)

15.05 – 15.20 	 Floor discussion

15:20 – 15:50 	 Coffee Break

15.50 – 16.45 	 Session 3: Autoimmune hepatitis  
	 (moderators: Andrea De Gottardi, Anja Lachenmayer)

15.50 – 16.10 	 Pathophysiology and therapeutic targets of AIH  
	 (Benedetta Terziroli)

16.10 – 16.30 	 Diagnostic criteria and treatment goals in children  
	 (Christiane Sokollik)

16.30 – 16.45 	 Floor discussion

Accreditation: SGG/SSG 4 CMEs and “Pädiatrie Schweiz” 5 CMEs 

Swiss Rare Liver Steering Committee (in alphabetic order):
Prof. Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi, LUKS, Lucerne	 andrea.degottardi@luks.ch
Dr. med. Nicolas Goossens, HUG, Geneva	 nicolas.goossens@hug.ch
Prof. Dr. med. Andreas Kremer, USZ, Zurich	 andreas.kremer@usz.ch
Prof. Dr. med. Valérie McLin, HUG, Geneva	 valerie.mclin@hug.ch

Faculty (in alphabetic order):
Prof. Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti, Bern	 Annalisa.Berzigotti@insel.ch
Prof. Dr. med. Andreas Cerny, Lugano	 andreas.cerny@hin.ch
Prof. Dr. med. Dominique Debray, Paris, France	 ddebray@for.paris
Prof. Dr. med. Magdalena Filipowicz-Sinnreich, Basel 	 magdalena.filipowicz@unibas.ch
Dr. med. Montserrat Fraga Christinet, Lausanne	 Montserrat.Fraga@chuv.ch
Dr. med. Anja Lachenmayer, Bern	 anja.lachenmayer@insel.ch
Dr. med. Nathalie Rock, Geneva	 nathalie.rock@hug.ch	
PD Dr. Dr. med. David Semela, St. Gallen	 david.semela@kssg.ch
PD Dr. med. Christiane Sokollik, Bern	 christiane.sokollik@insel.ch
Dr. med. Vasiliki Vanessa Spyropoulou, Zurich	 vasiliki.spyropoulou@kispi.uzh.ch
PD Dr. med. Ekkehard Sturm, Tübingen, Germany	 ekkehard.sturm@med.uni-tuebingen.de
PD Dr. med. Benedetta Terziroli, Lugano	 Benedetta.TerziroliBeretta-Piccoli@eoc.ch

16.45 – 17.00 	 Bio Break

17:00 – 18:15 	 Session 4: Challenges  
	 (moderators: Annalisa Berzigotti, Magdalena Filipowicz,  
	 David Semela)

17.00 – 17.20 	 Novel insights and current treatments in HDV  
	 (Montserrat Fraga)

17.20 – 17.50 	 Lessons learnt from treating children and adults with Wilson’s  
	 disease (Dominique Debray)

17.50 – 18.15 	 Floor discussion: Unmet needs

18.15 	 Closing and Apéro riche
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